CH \$40.00 438733

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM380384

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent		04/13/2016	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Texstar Midstream Services, LP		
Street Address:	18615 Tuscany Stone, Suite 300		
City:	San Antonio		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78258		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4387335	TEXSTAR MIDSTREAM SERVICES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123037064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.318.6824

Email: christinedionne@paulhastings.com **Correspondent Name:** Christine Dionne c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78442.00153
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Dionne
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Dionne/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Southcross - Release of Trademarks (Executed)(121343896_1)#page1.tif source=Southcross - Release of Trademarks (Executed)(121343896_1)#page2.tif source=Southcross - Release of Trademarks (Executed)(121343896_1)#page3.tif

source=Southcross - Release of Trademarks (Executed)(121343896_1)#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of as of April 13, 2016 (the "Effective Date") from UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") to TEXSTAR MIDSTREAM SERVICES, LP (the "Pledgor").

WHEREAS, the Pledgor was a party to a Security Agreement (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") dated as of August 4, 2014 in favor of Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Pledgor and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 4, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"; all capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the definition assigned to them in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement the Pledgor granted to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to all of the Pledgor's right, title and interest (the "Security Interest") in the Pledgor's Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined), including the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2014, at Reel 5336, Frame 0413; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by Collateral Agent, hereby (i) releases and discharges fully its Security Interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the Released Marks and the goodwill associated therewith; (ii) retransfers to the Pledgor all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the Released Marks, the goodwill associated therewith, and all causes of action for past infringement, if any; and (iii) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to the Trademark Collateral, including the Released Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Marks, including the right to receive all proceeds therefrom and all other rights therein pledged or granted to the Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Pledgor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at the expense of the Pledgor, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) reasonably requested by the Pledgor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be construed in accordance with and be governed by the law of the State of New York, without regard to any conflicts of laws principles.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this Release.

* * * * *

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

 $LEGAL_US_E \ \# \ 121236276.3$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the Effective Date.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By: Craig Pearson
Name:

Title:

Associate Director
Banking Product Services, US

By: Name:

Title: Darlene Arias

Director

REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0267

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

REGISTERED OWNER	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
TexStar Midstream Services, LP	TEXSTAR MIDSTREAM SERVICES	4,387,335	8/20/2013

LEGAL_US_E # 121236276.3

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 04/13/2016 REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0268